Racehorse Runner Wednesday, July 30, 2008

SAR 1 1:00 4&UP 2m1/16 NinpnNovc70k $70K
1 Dynaski 5gKy 14 WhelanP 150 Voss Thomas 12 251 493 4 203.6 5 33 1 5-1
8 Seer 4gKy 42 Aizpuru X 143 Fisher Jack 10 247 490 2 2044 1 27 2 5-1
4 Slip Away 5gKy 248 McCarron M 150 Voss Thomas 4 0 2046 8§ 18 3 3-1
2 Discreet Charmer 4gFla 262 YoungPJ 143 Fout P Doug 18 25,0 492 4 204.8 4 38 4 121
3 CR's Deputy 4gKy 132 Rafter C 139 Hendriks Ri 13 249 495 1 2049 3 33 5 72
6 Sparkled 7gPa 0 Walsh R 142 Sheppard Jo 12 249 494 2 2050 2 36 6 121
7 Look At Him 6gPa 99 HodsdonD 142 Sheppard Jo 7 266 514 9 2050 7 29 7 4-1
5 Swagger Stick 79Ky 81 DowlingW 146 Fisher Jack 32 255 504 3 2053 6 73 8 1541
SAR 2 1:35 2YO F 5.5f Md Sp Wt 56k $56K
7 * Dixie Time Thief 2f NY 34 Castellano 118 Kelly Patri 0 23.0 46.0 0 66.0 1 28 1 8-1
8 Akilina 2f NY 20 MaraghR 118 Clement Chr 1 23.0 459 1 66.5 2 23 2 52
3* Glory Gold 2f NY 163 Dominguez 118 Trombetta M 0 238 476 0 67.1 5 28 3 341
5 Sneakin Up 2f NY 172 CoaEM 118 Pierce Jose 2 232 468 -2 67.3 4 23 4 61
6 Larcenous Lady 2f NY 29 HilC 118 Contessa Ga 1 231 467 -3 67.3 3 23 5 2041
4 * Best for Last 2f NY 219 PradoES 118 Bush Thomas 0 240 48.0 0 67.9 7 28 6 5-1
1 Helen's Lady 2f NY 57 Velasquez 118 Hernandez R 1 246 473 10 67.9 8 24 7 641
2 Saarlandisourland 2f NY 112 GarciaAla 118 O'Brien Kei 1 239 4741 4 68.0 6 23 8 301
SAR 3 2.08 3&UP F 1m1/16 T Md Sp Wt 63k $63K
3 Kapanga 3f Ky 92 MaraghR 118 Penna Angel 2 2563 490 8 103.5 9 53 1 4-1
10 Venetian Causeway 3f Ky 28 GarciaAla 118 McGaughey | 3 254 488 10 1036 11 52 2 5-1
8 Onoitsmymothernlaw 3f Ky 39 Migliore R 118 McLaughlin 1 232 467 -2 104.0 4 52 3 3-1
2 Kulka 3f Fla 165 Coa EM 118 Albertrani 2 238 482 -3 1047 6 53 4 1041
9 Queenofalldiamonds 4f Ky 4 Velazquez 123 Frankel Rob 2 235 471 0 105.0 5 52 5 7-2
5 Sophisticated Lass 3f Fla 369 Dominguez 118 Ritvo Timot 2 230 463 -1 1050 3 54 6 151
6 Palace Cat 3f Fla 46 ChavezJF 118 Lerman Roy 2 227 465 -6 105.0 2 58 7 301
7 Madam Bling 3fKy 49 PradoES 118 Toner James 5 245 4738 6 1051 7 54 8 841
4 Pleasant Song 3f Ky 13 LeparouxJ 118 Stewart Dal 2 218 459 -11 1052 1 41 9 151
1A Lantern 3f Ky 99 AlbaradoR 118 Howard Neil 7 254 505 1 1056 10 42 10 1541
1 Wending 3f Ky 55 AlbaradoR 118 Howard Neil 2 251 493 4 106.7 8 41 11 1541
SAR 4 2:41  3&UP 6.0f Clm 16000N1Y $25K
5 Haileys Hero 6gKy 63 Castillo E 123 Tebbutt Joh 27 241 476 3 74.9 8 16 1 8-1
7 Storm Boot Gold 7gNY 29 LuzziMJ 123 Contessa Ga 45 23.0 46.7 -3 75.2 2 36 2 2-1
1 Unigold 8gKy 16 SamynJL 123 Jacobson Da 29 227 455 A1 75.2 1 53 3 4-1
4 Brooker D 4cFla 25 CoaEM 123 Galluscio D 23 232 46.2 1 75.7 3 29 4 5-2
3 Sal the Pal 5hNY 66 Arboleda A 123 DeMola Jose 41 233 46.6 0 75.8 4 24 5 121
2 He's a Lumberjack 5hNY 306 MaraghR 123 Ritvo Timot 22 234 469 A1 77.0 5 36 6 61
8 Game of Skill 4gKy 0 EspinozaJ 123 Barker Edwa 20 234 469 -1 774 6 41 7 301
6 Seeking the Money 9gNY 54 BermudezJ 123 Gullo Gary 74 240 46.8 6 78.0 7 29 8 1541
SAR 5 3:15 2YO 5.5f T Md Sp Wt 56k $56K
1* Dougie 2cNY 43 Desormeau: 118 Dutrow Anth 0 240 479 0 67.3 7 28 1 3-1
8 * Ziptronic 2cNY 202 GarciaAla 118 Rice Linda 0 236 472 0 68.0 5 28 2 641
10 * Sweet Groom 2cNY 28 EspinozaJ 118 Arroyo Enri 0 228 46.7 0 68.0 3 28 3 1041
3 * Double Domino 2cNY 28 Velazquez 118 Pletcher To 0 244 488 0 68.1 10 28 4 7-2
2 Saratoga Steve 2cNY 28 Dominguez 118 Ritvo Timot 2 227 472 -9 68.2 2 22 5 121
5* Western Fable 2cNY 51 PradoES 118 Martin Carl 0 233 480 0 68.6 4 28 6 6-1
12 Mr. Petersson 2gNY 206 Trujillo E 118 Badgett Wil 1 225 466 -8 69.0 1 22 7 121
7 Grand Morning 2gNY 51 Migliore R 118 O'Brien Leo 1 253 479 14 69.6 12 52 8 301
9 * Original Ray 2gNY 51 Castellano 118 Hills Timot 0 240 485 0 69.8 8 28 9 1541
11 * Spencerific 2gNY 249 HilC 118 Cedano Heri 0 241 482 0 69.9 9 28 10 2041
4 * Wiskaway 2cNY 418 MaraghR 118 Levine Bruc 0 245 493 0 70.2 11 28 11 1241
6 * Momsboy 2gNY 202 Castillo E 118 Tebbutt Joh 0 23.7 506 0 70.4 6 28 12 3041



SAR

-
GO OOOoONW-NOM

—_
-

SAR

OB NOOTWN =

6 3:49 3&UP
Giant Storm
Summer Patriot
Sky Dragon
Titan of Industry
So It Goes
Borobudur
Chasing the Crown
Recovering
Discreet Treasure
Lord Snooty
Tergesti
Building New Era
Dynamont
7 4:23 3&UP
Veritable
Frenchman's Cove
All in No Outs
Great Emperor
Chobe
Senor Enrico
Najibes Time
Into the Wind
Giron
Emotival
Sonofawitch
Allaboutmack
Lil O's Expression
Second Approval
Brushed Prince
Will Never Bend
8 4:57 4&UP

Carriage Trail
Lady Carlock
Stormy West
Jade Queen
Street Sounds
Medley
Trouble Maker
Rasta Farian
Solarana
Unforgotten
Long Approach
9 5:31 3&UP

Ice Cool Kitty
Talking Treasure
Sagamoon
Morning Gallop
Precise Lady
Sunset Cocktail
My Dinah

1m3/8 T Alw 76000N1X

4gKy 28
4r Ky 89
4cNY 137
3gKy 28
3cKy 28
5hKy 4
4gNY 99
4gPa 126
3cKy 5
3clre 89
B6gNY 99
5gNY 276
5gPa 14

1m1/16 T  Clm 35000N2L

4cKy 99
3cMd 57
4gKy 34
4gKy 72
3cFla 99
4cFla 5
6gFla 135
4gMd 83
3cKy 43
4cArg O
3gKy 91
5gNY 55
3cNY 51
6gKy 127
5gNY 210
6gNY 450
F 1mile

5nKy 28
4f Ky 10
4f Ky 13
5mKy 28
4f Ont 101
4GB 3
5mMd 94
5nKy 14
5mArg 137
4f Fla 147
4f Pa 210
F 7.0f

5mNY 29
4f NY 29
4f NY 22
6mNY 97
5mNY 80
4f NY 154
3f NY 97

Racehorse Runner

Castellano
CoaEM
Velazquez
Desormeaus
Velasquez
Leparoux J
Bridgmohan
Albarado R
Prado E S
Dominguez
NO RIDER
NO RIDER
Prado E S

Velazquez
Velasquez
CoaEM
LuzziM J
Garcia Ala
Hill C
Bridgmohan
Dominguez
Velasquez
Espinoza J
Morales S
Chavez J F
CarrD
Prado E S
SamynJL
Espinoza J

Prado E S
Albarado R
Desormeau;
Velazquez
Gomez G K
Garcia Ala
CoaEM
Castellano
Bridgmohan
Leparoux J
Dominguez
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T DelLaRose80k
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120
116
116
116
116
116
116
116
116

Fleetindn80k

Prado E S
Velazquez
Dominguez
Garcia Ala
Castellano
Maragh R
Espinoza J

121
121
121
121
121
119
116

$76K

Hough Stanl
Tagg Barcla
Cedano Heri
Violette Ri
Donk David
Gaver lll J
Baker Charl
Sheppard Jo
Hough Stanl
Motion H Gr
Contessa Ga
Aquilino Jo
Hendriks Sa
$34K

Frankel Rob
Motion H Gr
Galluscio D
McLaughlin
Clement Chr
Contessa Ga
Sheppard Jo
Trombetta M
Motion H Gr
Malek Raja
DiPrima Gre
Lostritto J
Barrera Osc
Hendriks Sa
Allyn Willi
Kelly Patri
$80K

McGaughey |
Nafzger Car
Mott Willia
Pletcher To
Matz Michae
Clement Chr
Albertrani
Matz Michae
Hough Stanl
Stewart Dal
Sheppard Jo
$80K

Dutrow Rich
Baker Charl
Trombetta M
Hennig Mark
Kelly Patri
Ryan Derek
Feron Kathl
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255
25.3
259
24.8
255
255
24.6
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254
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241
24.2
25.6

24.4
23.7
241
24.0
23.8
25.2
24.2
24.5
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23.7
23.0
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23.5
24.2
24.4
24.2

24.6
25.8
24.7
24.5
24.2
23.3
23.7
241
23.5
24.0
251

23.0
22.7
24.0
26.1
241
23.3
22.9

49.8
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50.1
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49.8
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47.5
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46.9
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48.1
48.5
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47.0
46.7
48.4
47.3
491
48.2
48.0

48.1
50.1
48.8
48.8
48.1
47.0
46.8
48.5
46.3
47.8
48.9

46.4
45.9
47.6
48.6
46.4
46.6
46.3
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1341
134.5
135.0
135.1
135.3
135.9
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136.6
136.7
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103.4
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85.7
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86.2
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5-1
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30-1
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5-1
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Racehorse Runner Wednesday, July 30, 2008

SAR 10 6:04 3&UP 6.0f Md 25000 $22K
9 Valiant Humor 3cKy 7 MaraghR 117 DiPrima Gre 6 231 46.2 0 73.1 5 25 1 9-2
1 Who Can Bluff 3cKy 20 HilC 117 Jerkens H A 8 231 470 -4 73.3 6 26 2 5-1
5 Sapphire Eyes 3cKy 84 Dominguez 117 Brown Bruce 6 234 470 A1 73.4 9 28 3 5-1
3 Messa Nera 3gKy 6 Velasquez 117 Kenneally E 2 224 461 -6 73.8 1 19 4 4-1
4 Up the Limit 5hKy 19 Castellano 123 Brown Chad 5 228 464 -3 74.1 3 28 5 841
2 Metulla 3cKy 21 CoaEM 117 Levine Bruc 7 227 461 -4 741 2 28 6 15-1
10 Tomlinson Hill 3gFla 132 Velazquez 117 Schosberg R 4 232 475 -6 75.1 7 41 7 6-1
11 Whistle a Tune 3cKy 53 MoralesS 112 TerranovaJ 1 261 490 16 75.2 12 30 8 301
6 Buddha's Ballet 4cKy 27 ChavezJF 123 Zito Nichol 1 234 472 -2 76.7 8 20 9 1541
8 Digital Age 3gNY 172 LeparouxdJ 117 Contessa Ga 7 23.0 448 6 76.7 4 21 10 1541
12 * Baby Thinker 3cNY 66 ArboledaA 117 DeMola Jose 0 242 483 0 77.0 11 22 11 3041
7 * Catsatiger 3gFla 29 Rodriguez 117 Stoklosa Ri 0 241 483 0 77.0 10 22 12 3041

www.racehorserunner.com



